COURT-II IN THE APPELLATE TRIBUNAL FOR ELECTRICITY

(Appellate Jurisdiction)

APPEAL NO. 32 OF 2018

Dated: 3rd April, 2019

Present: Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.K. Patil, Judicial Member

Hon'ble Mr. Ravindra Kumar Verma, Technical Member

In the matter of:

PTC India Limited & Anr. Appellant(s)

Versus

Madhya Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission & Anr. Respondent(s)

Counsel for the Appellant(s) : Mr. Ravi Kishore

Mr. Rajshree Chowdhary for A-1

Mr. Deepak Khurana for A-2

Counsel for the Respondent(s) : Mr. Parinay Deep Shah

Ms. Ritika Singhal

Ms. Surabhi Pandey for R-1

ORDER

The learned counsel for the Appellants and the learned counsel for the first Respondent pray for two days time to take necessary instructions and make their submissions in this matter.

Submissions of the learned counsel for the Appellants and the 1st Respondent, as stated supra, are placed on record.

Post this matter for hearing on <u>08.04.2019</u> (on <u>Top of the Board</u>), as requested by the counsel for the Appellants and first Respondent, to enable them to take necessary instructions and make their submissions in this matter.

(Ravindra Kumar Verma)
Technical Member

(Justice N.K. Patil)
Judicial Member

vt/bn